# **COMMISSIONERS MEETING**

The Board of Hocking County Commissioners met in a regular session on the 7th day of September 2021 with the following members present: Sandra Ogle, Jeff Dickerson, and Gary Waugh.

## **MEETING**

The meeting was called to order by President Jeff Dickerson.

#### **MINUTES**

Motion by Sandra Ogle and seconded by Gary Waugh to approve the minutes with the following corrections; check that the valves can shut off.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.

# **AGENDA**

Motion by Gary Waugh and seconded by Sandra Ogle to approve.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.

# **GENERAL BUSINESS**

# **Engineer**

Motion by Gary Waugh and seconded by Sandra Ogle to approve the underground construction application for South Central Power Company to install, replace, maintain, and remove poles along county road Ilesboro Rd.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.

# **Appropriation Transfer**

Veterans - \$50,000.00 from A09C06 Relief to A09C09D Other.

Motion by Gary Waugh and seconded by Sandra Ogle to approve.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.

# **Engineer**

Motion by Gary Waugh and seconded by Sandra Ogle to approve the underground construction application for South Central Power Company to install, replace, maintain, and remove poles along county road Fairview Rd.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.

# **Treasurer**

Motion by Sandra Ogle and seconded by Gary Waugh to approve the request for additional revenue to be appropriated in the Treasurer's banking & investment fee line item, in the amount of \$6,550.00.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.

## **DISCUSSION**

Commissioner Ogle briefly discussed the SEORJ appropriation may need more money appropriated by the end of the year for medical expense bills, these were not accounted for when additional funds were added.

Commissioner Ogle gave IT Director Mark Stout the information to order the sewer camera.

Commissioner Ogle gave an update on Murray City, stating that DLZ has agreed to fog at their expense to find the I&I issue. Commissioner Ogle would like to thank DLZ for their help.

# **PUBLIC COMMENT**

# **COMMISSIONERS MEETING**

None

$\Delta$	-	JRNM	
AU.	JUL	JKINIVI	

Motion by Gary Waugh and seconded by Sand Vote: Ogle, yea, Dickerson, yea, Waugh, yea.	dra Ogle to adjourn at 9:37 am.
Kaula Funk, Clerk	
	Board of Hocking County Commissioners
This is to certify that the above is the true action taken by this Board of Hocking County Commissioners at a regular meeting of the Board held on September 07, 2021.	
Kaula Funk, Clerk	Jeff Dickerson, President